EVM User's Guide: TPS25730AEVM
TPS25730A Evaluation Module
Description
The TPS25730A is a highly-integrated, stand-alone
USB Type-C® and Power Delivery (PD) controller
optimized for sink only applications supporting USB-
C PD. The TPS25730A is excellent for sink only
applications previously powered by a barrel jack. A

H5, H6, H7, H8 4 N/A Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff 1902C Keystone
J1 1 N/A Header, 10x2, 2.54mm, Tin, TH Header, 10x2,
2.54mm, Tin, TH TSW-110-07-T-D Samtec
J2 1 N/A 24 (6+18 Dummy) Position USB-C (USB TYPE-C) USB 2.0 Receptacle
Connector CONN_USB USB4125-GF-A-0190 GCT
J3 1 N/A Terminal Block, 5.08mm, 2x1, TH 2POS Terminal
Block 1715721 Phoenix Contact
JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4,
JP5 5 N/A Header, 2.54mm, 2x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm,
2x1, TH TSW-102-08-G-S Samtec
JP6 1 N/A Header, 2.54mm, 3x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm,
3x1, TH HMTSW-103-07-G-S-240 Samtec
Q1 1 30V MOSFET, 2-CH, N-CH, 30V, A, YJG0010A (PICOSTAR-10) YJG0010A CSD87501L Texas Instruments
Q2, Q3, Q4, Q6 4 20V MOSFET, N-CH, 20V, 0.5A, YJM0003A (PICOSTAR-3) YJM0003A CSD15380F3 Texas Instruments
R2 1 0 0Ω Jumper Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Moisture Resistant Thick
Film 0603 RC0603FR-100RL Yageo
R3, R4 2 2.20k RES, 2.20k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 CRCW02012K20FKED Vishay-Dale
R7, R8, R26, R34 4 10k RES, 10k, 5%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201JS-7D10KL Yageo America
R9 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 CRCW020110K0FKED Vishay-Dale
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
18 TPS25730A Evaluation Module SLVUDQ2 – MARCH 2026
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2026 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 3-1. TPS25730AEVM Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Quantity Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer
R10, R11, R27,
R28 4 100k 100kΩ ±1% 0.05W, 1/20W Chip Resistor 0201 (0603 Metric) Automotive
AEC-Q200 Thick Film 0201 ERJ-1GNF1003C
Panasonic
Electronic
Components
R12, R13, R29,
R31 4 1.00k RES, 1.00k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-071KL Yageo America
R14, R15, R30,
R33 4 5.10k RES, 5.10k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-075K1L Yageo America
R16, R17, R32,
R36 4 12.1k RES, 12.1k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FS-7D12K1L Yageo America
R18, R19, R35,
R38 4 23.2k RES, 23.2k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0723K2L Yageo America
R20, R21, R37,
R40 4 43.2k RES, 43.2k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0743K2L Yageo America
R22, R23, R39,
R42 4 115k RES, 115k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-07115KL Yageo America
R24, R25, R41,
R43 4 412k RES, 412k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-07412KL Yageo America
R44, R46, R48,
R50, R52 5 10.0k RES, 10.0k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FS-7D10KL Yageo America
R45, R47, R49,
R53 4 33.0k RES, 33.0k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0733KL Yageo America
R54, R55, R56,
R58 4 N/A 0Ω Jumper 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Automotive
AEC-Q200 Thick Film 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R59, R60 2 10k RES, 10k, 5%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201JR-7D10KL Yageo America
R61, R62 2 N/A RES, 90.9k, 1%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0790K9L Yageo America
R63, R64 2 N/A RES, 10k, 5%, 0.05W, 0201 0201 RC0201JR-0710KL Yageo America
SH-JP1, SH-JP2,
SH-JP3, SH-JP4,
SH-JP5, SH-JP6
6 1x2 Shunt, 100mil, Flash Gold, Black Closed Top 100mil